12 | 11 | 10 | 9 | 8 | 6 | 5 | 4 | | 2 | 1
PARTS LIST
Item | Qty Description Width (mm) [Length (mm) Material Mass Each (kg) |Mass Total (kg) Part/Drg. No. Rev.
1 1 |MODIFIED SA3 COUPLER HEAD 446 674 Welded Steel Mild 348.1 348.1 -
2 1 |CUSHION PAD HOUSING 619 550 Welded Steel Mild 188.0 188.0 6660.02.6003 -
3 1 |SHAFT 80 870 1.6582 31.9 31.9 6584.01.6002 - H
4 1 |REAR HOUSING 550 550 Steel 85.8 85.8 6694.01.6002 -
5 1 |SPACER TUBE 150 DIA 251 Steel 11.4 11.4 6653.01.6007 -
6 2 |THRUST PLATE 294 294 S355J2+N 18.2 36.5 6661.01.6000 -
7 2 |NATIONAL RUBBER CUSHIONING PAD HALF 295 295 4.3 8.7 6772.02.6000 -
8 5 |NATIONAL RUBBER CUSHIONING PAD FULL 295 295 5.0 24.8 6772.02.6001 -
9 5 |FLAT GREASE NIPPLE Generisch 0.0 0.0 9999.01.5112 - -
10 2 |Fasteners. Spring type straight pins. Coiled, heavy duty |20 19 Stainless Steel, Austenitic |0.2 0.5
11 1 |Fasteners. Spring type straight pins. Coiled, heavy duty |20 19 Stainless Steel, Austenitic |0.2 0.2
12 8 |HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M24 X 100 42 115 ISO 4014 - 8.8 0.5 3.9
13 8 |Hexagon socket set screws with flat point 10 8 Stainless Steel, 440C 0.0 0.0
57.0 14 2 |HEXAGON HEAD NUT Mé64 8 2.0 4.1 -
HOUSING PAD 15 | 8 |HEXAGON HEAD NUT M24 42 23 ISO 4032 - 8 0.1 1.0 lc
16 8 |PLAIN WASHER M24 44 4 ISO 7089 0.0 0.3
17 8 |SPRING WASHER M24 40 4 DIN 128 0.0 0.2
DATUM FACE 18 | 2 |WIPER SEAL 0 0 Rubber 0.0 0.0 - -
WHEN ASSEMBLED DRILL INTO SHAFT 4 mm MAX . . : : :
DEEP (TO POINT) USING M10 TAPPING DRILL / 19 1 He>.<agon socket set screw YVIth cone point 10 20 Stainless Steel, 440C 0.0 0.0
AND LOCK SPACER TUBE TO SHAFT. . aj' 20 1 |Plain washers - Normal series - Product grade A Steel 0.5 0.5 -
SECURE SETSCREW USING LOCTITE 242 OR SIMILAR ﬂ = B
] —
g
k-3
E
@ o < % > < : 3 1 | i
— —
s -
] b
§k \ \
N\ | J
\&‘\(\/\/\(\&%\ J_E<\
AN %7 ANNAIAIAIN
------------------- 4-——@—-—- N~ ——
P 7NNV
k NOTE : ON SHOP ASSEMBLY, ASSEMBLE SHAFT TO
\é./\)\f\]\j\}\‘ COUPLER AND DRILL THROUGH 3 x 15 DIA PILOT HOLES
IN COUPLER 20.25/19.85 DIA. FIT SPRING PINS €
58
g : 239 (OVER SPRING PACK) —
5% (FREE LENGTH = 246)
L : : 646 REF L NOTES:-
f5ER 1. SHOP ASSEMBLE PULLING COUPLER IN ACCORDANCE WITH SCHADE DOCUMENTS:- |B
MANUFACTURING SPECIFICATION
5 CHARGER SHOP ASSEMBLY METHOD STATEMENT
i SECTION A-A 2. FULLY GREASE ALL GREASE WAYS ON ASSEMBLY
£ : Qg | / 00 N/A ] N/A FIRST ISSUE .I.:OR MANUFACTURE 19/01/17 FAB
_ i = €§ D S g Thodastonabhly permitadon CAD System1 o519 *
; Schutzvermerk nach DIN 34 Mafstab / Scale : Fertiggewicht / Final weight : kg | Auftragsnummer / Order-No. Angebotsnummer / Quotation-No.
. 13 mmark ace. DN 54 sbe fling sdge 1:5 UOS 745.16 kg N/A N/A
§ % g% WUS ) CHARGER ARM Familie - No. BIatt-Nr.éLSheet»No.: Zeichnungs-Nr. / Ident no. document:
g 18 13 é For:::jsize Blatt-Anz. / No. of Sheets: 6214-02-6000 A
£ DETAIL B slASSEMBLY OF PULLING COUPLER Al 1
% E Index
SCALE 1:2 ’ -
5 § é% gezeichnet / drawn| gepruft / checked | erfaRt/recorded | Ers. durch/Replaced by : N/A SCHADE
8323 Datum/Date | 01.11.2016 19.01.2017 19.01.2017 | Ers. fur/ Replacing - N/A AUMUNDGROUP
- — - - Name / Name_ low FAB FAB E_nst. aus / Based on: N/A
12 | 11 | 10 | 9 | 8 | | 6 | 5 | 4 | 3 | 2 | 1




